

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: AO 11-42 Version: 1

Type: Administrative Order Status: Archived

In control: City Council

Final action: 10/19/2011

Title: Amending the 2011 Police Department budget, Fund 436, to reflect overtime and fringes on the

bidirectional communication project with the Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Criminal

Apprehension. (RES11-607 and City Contract #02-15974-I)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. AO 11-42 .pdf, 2. RES 11-607.pdf, 3. Bidirectional contract 02-15974-I.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/19/2011	1	City Council	Received and Filed	

Amending the 2011 Police Department budget, Fund 436, to reflect overtime and fringes on the bidirectional communication project with the Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Criminal Apprehension. (RES11-607 and City Contract #02-15974-I)

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER, Consistent with the authority granted to the Mayor in Section 10.07.4 of the City Charter and on the request of the Chief of the Saint Paul Police Department to amend the 2011 budget of the Special Fund (436), the Director of the Office of Financial Services is authorized to amend said budget in the following manner: Please see attachments AO 11-42, RES 11-607 and City contract # 02-1594-I.